
Portland General Electric Company 
Legal Department 
121 SW Salmon Street • Portland, Oregon 97204 
(503) 464-7181 • Facsimile (503) 464-2200 

Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail 

Oregon Public Utility Commission 
Attention: Filing Center 
550 Capitol Street NE, #215 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 

RE: UM 1535 

Attention Filing Center: 

April 15, 2013 

Enclosed for filing in the captioned docket are an original and one copy of: 

• REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST 

v. Denise Saunders 
Associate General Counsel 

This is being filed by electronic mail and hard copy to the Filing Center and to the service list 
electronically. 

An extra copy of the cover letter is enclosed. Please date stamp the extra copy and return to me 
in the envelope pr~vided. 

Thank you in advance for your assistance. 

VDS: smc 
Enclosures 

V. Denise Saunders 
Associate General Counsel 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

In the Matter of 

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

UM 1535 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO 
SERVICE LIST 

Requests for Proposals for Capacity and Baseload ) 
Resources ) 

Portland General Electric Company ("PGE") requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission 

("OPUC") change its parties on the official service list in this proceeding as follows: 

Jay Tinker 
Rates and Regulatory Affairs 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 
121 SW Salmon Street, 1 WTC0702 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com 

Remove: 

Randy Dahlgren 
Rates and Regulatory Affa~rs 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 
121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0702 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
pge.opuc .filings @pgn.com 

DATED this I b ~ of April 2013. 

R~~ctfullY sulpiritted, ." 

~ JLM'DA 
~ 

V. Denise Saunders, OSB #903769 
Assistant General Counsel 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 
121 SW Salmon Street, 1 WTC1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
(541) 752-9060 (telephone) 
(503) 464-2200 (facsimile) 
denise. saunders @pgn.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day caused PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 

COMPANY'S REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST to be served by electronic 

mail to those parties whose email addresses appear on the attached service list from OPUC 

Docket No. UM 1535. 

~ 
DATED at Portland, Oregon, this JJi. day of April, 2013. 

Legal Assistant 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
(503) 464-8583 Telephone 
(503) 464-2200 Fax 
sheila. cox @pgn.com 
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SERVICE LIST 4/15/13 
OPUC DOCKET # UM 1535 

Matt Krumenauer (C) Vijay A. Satyal (C) 
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
matt.krumenauer@state.or.us vijay.a.satyal @state.or.us 

Renee M. France (C) Chad M. Stokes 
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT, ET AL 
renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us cstokes@cablehuston.com 

Harold T. Judd J. Laurence Cable (C) 
ACCION GROUP, INC. CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT, ET AL 
hjudd @ acciongrouJ2.com 1cable@cablehuston.com 

Richard Lorenz (C) OPUC Dockets 
CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT, ET AL CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD 
rlorenz@cablehuston.com dockets@orgoncub.org 

G. Catriona McCracken (C) Bob Jenks (C) 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD 
catriona@oregoncub.org bob@oregoncub.org 

Irion Sanger (C) S. Bradley Van Cleve (C) 
DA VIS ON V AN CLEVE DA VIS ON V AN CLEVE 
mail @dvc1aw.com bvc@dvc1aw.com 

Wendy Gerlitz, (C) John W. Stephens 
NW ENERGY COALITION ESLER STEPHENS & BUCKLEY 
wendy@nwenergy.org steJ2hens@eslerste12hens.com 

mec@eslerstephens.com 
Erik Col ville (C) Robert D. Kahn 
OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NW INDEPENDENT POWER PRODUCERS 
erik.colville@state.or.us COALITION 

rkahn@niJ2J2c.org:rkahn@rdkco.com 
Donald W. Schoenbeck (C) Stephanie S. Andrus, Assistant AG (C) 
REGULATORY & COGENERATION DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
SERVICES, INC. BUSINESS ACTIVITIES SECTION 
dws@r-c-s-inc.com ste12hanie.andrus@state.or.us 
Jimmy Lindsay Megan Walseth Decker 
RENEW ABLE NW PROJECT RENEW ABLE NW PROJECT 
jimnly@rn12·org megan@rn12·org 
Peter J. Richardson (C) Gregory M. Adams (C) 
RICHARDSON & O'LEARY RICHARDSON & O'LEARY 
peter@richardsonandolearv.com greg@richardsonandoleary.com 
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R. Bryce Dalley Chuek Sides 
PACIFIC POWER TEPPER,LLC 
bryee.dalleY@J2aeifieorr~·eom ehueksides @mgoregon.eom 
PACIFICORP Mary Wieneke 
Oregon Dockets PACIFIC POWER 
oregondoekets @paeifieofD.eom marv. wieneke@paeifieorp.eom 
Randy Dahlgren Paula E. Pyron 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS 
pge.opue.filings@pgn.eom ppvron@nwigu.oro-
V. Denise Saunders 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 
denise. saunders @Qgn.com 
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